w

I
AW NP OO N O U

:
9

22
23
24
25
26

3
3

33
34
35
36

34

39
40
41
42
43

44

28

47

Indian Education Committee
Johnson O’Malley
Special Meeting Minutes

Federal Programs Office — via ZOOM
Friday, January 29, 2021; 10:00 a.m.

l. Call to Order

Roll call was completed and a quorum was established. Ms. Marylee
Toledo, IEC President, called the meeting to order at 10:03 a.m.

.  Approval of Agenda

Motion was made by Loretta Toledo and seconded by Verlynne Platero
to approve the agenda as recommended. Motion passed 3-0-1.

lll.  Approval of Minutes

No meeting minutes to approve.

IV. Reports

V. Old Business
A. Impact Aid overview of appication

IN ATTENDANCE

Indian Education Committee
Marylee Toledo
Verlynne Platero
Loretta J. Toledo
Charlene Waddoups

Bloomfield Schools Staff
Patricia Marquez (Fed. Program Dir.)
Beverley Tsosie (Fed Prog. Ofc Mgr)

Guests

Ms. Patricia Marquez presented the items that are included in the Impact Aid application including Salaries,
SPED, Students that reside on Federal Lands-Number of students and overall attendance.

B. Impact Aid Approval

Motion was made by Charlene Waddoups and seconded by Loretta Toledo to approve as recommended.

Motion passed 3-0-1.

VI. New Business

VII. Other

VIIl. Announcements
A. Next JOM meeting — February 8, 2021
B. Next School Board Meeting — January 12, 2021

IX. Adjournment

Motion was made by Loretta Toledo and seconded by Verlynne Platero to adjourn the meeting at 10:16

a.m. Motion passed 3-0-1.

Minutes approved: February & 2021

Page 1 of 1




