Indian Education Committee Johnson O'Malley Special Meeting Minutes

1

47

2	Federal Programs Office – via ZOOM		IN ATTENDANCE
3	Friday, January 29, 2021; 10:00 a.m.		Indian Education Committee Marylee Toledo
<u>4</u> 5	l. 	Call to Order	Verlynne Platero Loretta J. Toledo Charlene Waddoups Bloomfield Schools Staff Patricia Marquez (Fed. Program Dir.)
6		Roll call was completed and a quorum was established. Ms. Marylee Toledo, IEC President, called the meeting to order at 10:03 a.m.	
7			
8	II.	Approval of Agenda	Beverley Tsosie (Fed Prog. Ofc Mgr)
LO		Motion was made by Loretta Toledo and seconded by Verlynne Platero to approve the agenda as recommended. Motion passed 3-0-1.	Guests
12 13 14 15 15 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	III.	Approval of Minutes	
		No meeting minutes to approve.	
18 19 30	IV.	Reports	
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34	V. VI.	 Old Business A. Impact Aid overview of appication Ms. Patricia Marquez presented the items that are included in the Impact Aid application including Salaries, SPED, Students that reside on Federal Lands-Number of students and overall attendance. B. Impact Aid Approval Motion was made by Charlene Waddoups and seconded by Loretta Toledo to approve as recommended. Motion passed 3-0-1. New Business 	
35 36	VII.	Other	
37 38 39 40 41 42	VIII.	Announcements A. Next JOM meeting – February 8, 2021 B. Next School Board Meeting – January 12, 2021	
13	IX.	Adjournment	
14 1 5		Motion was made by Loretta Toledo and seconded by Verlynne Platero to a.m. Motion passed 3-0-1.	adjourn the meeting at 10:16

Minutes approved: <u>February 8, 2021</u>